L4 "5

riIT i
se® ) anihiug Epoptp fannpd)y penerag - : .
U ko= 1k =

.

5 O THOUSDRPEES |

Rs1000

J/f,'(n m,r/;' {;% W B

, v
=)l A A,

M A ~ i /6-—2\.
B L iKY

Yevo ¥\ LV e\ e R
TE B, alwr
REVISED co Ho-13/94
AGREEMENT

In lieu of original a reement No.-ﬂ.g.‘?.MBDIEU

c This agreement, made lhc...!‘t'.‘.h'! ..... day o!‘...?:-:t.h—,.'m Y Between The Executive

~ Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar (here in after called -“the
Employee™) of the one part, and Pravin Kumar Prasuh, Village-Nayatola, Mirzapur,

Nathnagar, P.S.-Madhusudanpur, Dist.-Bhagalpur Bihar-812006. (Bid [D-322455)
B (here in after called “the Contractor” of the other part. Whereas the employer was
desirous that the contract or execute the Con

struction of Road from (i) Khaira Bamdeo
Elload To Chakjhora (ii) Bamdeo Jhitka Path To Dharmaichak Tak (iii) BGP Dumka
Road To Kifayatpur (iv) Khaira Sanaull

ah Road To Muradpur Tak (MR-N/22-23
aBanka-Z!I?} Year 2022-2023 under He

ad 3054 MR Yojna, (Tender 1D-120983)
Block-Rajoun, District—Banka, Bihar under Rural Works Department Govt. of Bihar,
Chief Engineer -2 Paina Letter No.- 981 (Attach) Dated 03.04.2023 and 1}

Biad accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of Such works
and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of
pny defects therein, at Construction Cost Rs. 12643588.00 & DMaintenance Cost Rs.
2104174.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 1,47,47,762/- {Rupees One Crore Forty Seven
Lacs Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two Only) at bidder rate quoted
£2.08% (Twelve point Eight Percent) below the estimated Cost. Now that (due 10
revision of G.S.T. rate from 12% 10 18%) the original agreement with all details and
tgrms and conditions is being revised, vide S.L. Bhagalpur circle Letter No.-699enel)
dated 25.07.2023 with Revised Rs. I15527101.00 (Rs. One Crove Fifty Five Lakh
’Ewcnt)' Seven Thousand One Hundred One only), Hence the net
10 revised agreement is Rs.779339/. (Rs. Seven Lackh Seventy N
l-éundrf:d Thirty Nine only) which constitute the

R

e Employer

MCrease i cost due
ine Thousand Three
agreement value of this revised

agreement. All the conditions of original Agreement will remain unchanged and will be
in force with this revised agreement. The revised B.0.Q. will make the part of this
agreement,

P R

“lehivh
W EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
i,.,1\ ( W.D. (W) Division
§ \0\ . ,T’“ Banka-2
\0
¥

v oo U UYL UL UEOLUL WL L



Y 9 9 "y

L R

v 'w

v e oy

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)
BID DOCUMENT
FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL
ROADS
Scheme Head-MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance
Policy 2018 (MR-N/22-23 Banka-2/17)
DISTRICT: BANKA BLOCK: RAJOUN
Revised agreement Total
I\?r!).. Name of Road Lenath evg%t gO”St Revised
In,(fkm) (Rs. In Lakhs) (Rs. In
-] Lakhs)
1 Khaira Bamdeo Road To Chakjhora 0.740 47.35717
2 | Bamdeo Jhitka Path To Dharmaichak Tak | 0.710 50.44789
7.79339
3 BGP Dumka Road To Kifayatpur 0.485 36.99454
4 | Khaira Sanaullah Road To Muradpur Tak | 0.815 41.80528 5
|
Total 2.750 155.27101 7.79339 l

20

ok

Divisional Accaunt officer
R.W.D. (W) Division,

Banka-2

\x\/

sdf

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division,
Banka-2

R.
e fae

mm\va?wamﬁm
(W) Division



£OTRETERE e ?

XN\\E‘ TG T~

IENeroy ARy @1 wrtEd
UTHIT SR favmT, ot aieret, TSR |

Mobile No. 8986915214

Eeprail 1D- se.bhagalpur, rwd@emiail.com
""———D

aefleror arfigar

aritor &
T 3T, TR
BIAITTE Sy
TR B R,
o gHed, dfwr—2

&1 22.07.2023 |

M MR-3054 (REr 7mfivr gor arperor iy 2018) domrnta W ot A
GST T 12%%13%a@mﬂ$mgwﬂmﬁqﬁnmﬁﬁmﬁa%mu q
OMIBT TAE 1342 30, 1343 arjo0 fewiis 13.07.2023 U9 1387 370, 1388 310

SR ve gRifte us § wiiig agd sHeani W MR-3054 (RER Tmior
Y SrReor R 2018) Aoty Woa ararei § GST g7 12% o 18% &g By TR
mmmmmﬁmaﬁmmamﬁma-
S.N. Name of The Road Length AAL BOQ Amount Revised
(Km) Amount BOQ Amount
{Lac)
I - Dhoraiya punsia Road To Katia 0.470 31.642 30,23,354.00 31,85,494.00
P ~" BGP Dumka Road To Bakhadda Bela 1.150 66.155 62,86,650.00 66,19,053.00
3. ¥ BGP Dumka Road To Sohani 1.010 67.392 64,43,379.00 67.84,632.00
4. |/ Punsia Chilkawar Ashota PMGSY To 0.870 55.761 53,55.484.00 36,41.617.00 _t
Dumaria |
5. | sPunsia Chilkawar Path To Basuwara Tak 0.630 42.230 40,59,484.00 42.73.110.00
6. I~ Punsia Chilkawar path To Majhouni 1.25 66.332 63,68,416.00 67,03,780.00 |
[T, L034 To Jabra Tak 0.900 54,704 52,58,187.00 35,34,814.00
2. L025 To Dhayharna Tak 1.250 69.343 66,62,264.00 70,12,888.00
3, L081 Kolhara To Rajpur 0.865 45.503 43,69,346.00 | 45,99.105.00
4. Khaira Bamdeo Road To Chakjhora 0.740 46.894 44,99,185.00 47.35.717.00
5. | Bamdeo Jhitka Path To Dharmichak Tak | 0.710 49.970 47,90,654.00 | 50.44,789.00 |
6. BGP Dumka Road To Kifayatpur 0.485 36.603 35,13,027.00 | 369945300
7. Khaira Sanhaulah Road To Muradpur 0315 41.458 39,71,203.00 | 41,80528.00 ]

%

HITE T 18% GST &1 7 faay ey 2

A0~ BT |
oL

Hec
EXECW\?.’E*EEEINEER
/\‘m‘\ R.MLD. (W) Division

\0(\' ’ﬁ.{],gnka-'z

mmﬂm,mzﬁwrmﬂﬁvmaﬂﬁuﬁéa,a”ﬁmﬂwmﬁﬁwmﬁﬁﬁﬁ

A

oy Rl fapym
B i, TR |



